Docket No.: 86421-28D

FORM PTC-1696 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	S ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): NIKE BAUER HOCKEY INC. ONTARIO	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NIKE BAUER HOCKEY INC. NOVA SCOTIA
: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Address: 905, chemîn de la Rivière-du-Nord
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s):June 19, 2007 Assignment	City: St-Jérôme State/Prov.: Quebec Country: CANADA ZIP: J7Y 5G2
Other Certificate of Continuance	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/385,019 Additional numbers attached to the control of the control o	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marc Gagnon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 51,273	7. Total fee (57 OFK 1.21(11) & 5.41) \$\square\$ \frac{45.55}{45.55}\$
Address: SMART & BIGGAR	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3300	☑ Was already paid on March 30, 2009
City: Montreal	☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: Quebec	8. Payment Information
Country: CANADA ZIP: H3B 4W5 one Number: (514) 954-1500 Fax Number: (514) 954-1396 Email Address: montreal@smart-biggar.ca	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Marc Gagnon, Reg. No. 51,273 Name of Person Signing	March 27, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0348



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number 3218543

I HEREBY CERTIFY that NUKE BAUER HOCKEY INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective June 19, 2007.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 19, 2007

Date of Continuance

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 03/09/2010